MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

MANILA

This refers to the Memorandum dated June 3, 2022, of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III for the approval of Medification of the project under the FY 2022 General

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program - Construction of By-
Pass and Diversion Roads

Labo Bypass Road, Camarines Norte

Labo Bypass Road, Camarines Norte

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description 22F00103
UACS No. 310204101088000
Project ID: P00608745LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program - Construction of
By-Pass and Diversion Roads

Physical . Allocation Physical " Estimated
Target Unit Cost (P) ®) Target Unit Cost (P) Cost (P)
Cw1 -~ CW1 -
Construction of 23,379,270.89 Construction of | 43:170,334.38
Concrete Road [LaneKm | g6 737,095 | Concrete Road [LaneKm | 57 369 992
—3.71 Lane Km
—0.634 Lane
Km
cwz - CW2 -
Construction of 1,925.49 Construction of | 6,266.01
Road Slope / Square meters Road Slope / Square
Protection 9,762,905 Protection meters 28,054,756
Structure Structure
—-5070.36 —4477.29
Square meters Square meters
Ccw3 -
Construction of | 21,447,831.15
Gravel Road / Lane Km 36,075,252
—1.682 Lane
Km
ROW -
ROW 80.00
3,500,000 Acquisition / Square
EAO - - 62500 meters 5,000,000
Square meters
EAR = 3,500,000
Total: | 100,000,000 Total: | 100,000,000




Page 2/2
UACS No. 3102041010858000
Project ID:  PO060874517

JUSTIFICATION:
The unit cost per linear meter of the project is attributed to the following:
e The project is a road opening which includes high volume of embankment and protection
works.
The projects need concrete slope protection to impound high volume of embankment.
The project is a proposed by pass road so acquisition of road is considered.
The location is far from the source of materials, thus incurred hauling cost of materials.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERT(/IY\BE/RNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations
Regions I, IT,IIT,IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/ H

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

2.1 ACC/MBB/ACL/RRB
IR RN O

WIN2F06518



